quality Services to Customers. 

1.2 Project Background 

OECM’s first Vulnerability Assessment and Penetration Testing Services Request for Proposals (RFP) was 
awarded in 2017. Over the span of the Agreement, there has been a cumulative spend of approximately one 
million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000.00) as of March 2021. This project is the second-generation 
RFP for Vulnerability Assessment and Penetration Testing Services.   

1.3 Historical Spend  

OECM’s current IT Vulnerability Assessment and Penetration Testing Services agreement, that will expiry on

[...]

were created between Suppliers and Customers during the span of the current agreement, with the following 
breakdown:   

(a) Eleven (11) School Boards; 

(b) Ten (10) other organizations; 

(c) Five (5) Colleges; and, 

(d) Two (2) Universities. 

Approximate purchases through the existing agreement from January 2017 to March 2021 were approximately 
one million one hundred thousand dollars ($1,100,000.00). 

Customers using the current OECM IT Vulnerability Assessment and Penetration Testing Services agreement 
are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any Master Agreement resulting from this RFP. 

1.4 Project Advisory Committee 

The following Customers were involved with the development of the requirements set out in this RFP:

[...]

partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 
continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program. 

1.6 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of March 2021, one thousand fifty-six (1056) Customers were using one (1) or more OECM agreements. 
Since 2009, the cumulative spend from our Customers is approximately two-point-four billion ($2.4B).  

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.7 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive

[...]

The Technical Response includes a series of questions the Proponent is required to respond to in order to 
demonstrate the Proponent’s ability to fulfill the RFP Deliverables. Only information contained within the 
Technical Response will be evaluated in Stage II.  

Only Proposals that meet or exceed the minimum threshold of fifty-five percent (55%) or three hundred eighty-
five points (385), will receive a pass in this stage and proceed to Stage III of the evaluation process. 

Point allocations for the Technical Response sections are as follows: 

Technical Response Sections Available 
Points 

Minimum Threshold, 
if any 

- Proponent’s Capabilities and Experience 50 N/A